

## GENERAL CONDITIONS OF USE - BAYEUX TAPESTRY PANORAMA CONSULTATION PAGE

The consultation page can be reached via this link: https://www.bayeuxmuseum.com/en/the-bayeux-tapestry/discover-the-bayeux-tapestry/explore-online/

## **DEFINITION**

The "Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA" denotes the online viewing tool of the front face of the Bayeux Tapestry, which is accessible at the following address: https://www.bayeuxmuseum.com/en/the-bayeux-tapestry/discover-the-bayeux-tapestry/explore-online/

The "City of Bayeux" denotes the municipal authority of Bayeux, which hosts access to the Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA on its website under the terms of an agreement with the associated partners DRAC Normandy, University of Caen-Normandy, Ensicaen, CNRS.

The "User" denotes any person who may consult the Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA.

The User undertakes to comply with the following GENERAL CONDITIONS OF USE with respect to his/her consultation and use of the Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA.

## **CONDITIONS OF USE OF THE BAYEUX TAPESTRY PANORAMA**

Access to and consultation of the Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA is free and without charge provided it is for private use or non commercial public use. Any use of the Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA viewing tool for commercial purposes is strictly prohibited.

The User undertakes not to artificially retrieve details of the Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA: for any project involving the HD reproduction of one or several details of the Bayeux Tapestry the User must request permission from the City of Bayeux (<a href="mailto:tapeta:tapeta: 1.5">tapestry tapestry tapestry the User must request permission from the City of Bayeux (<a href="mailto:tapeta:

For all dissemination, whether online or by way of physical media, of the web address (URL) of the Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA, the User undertakes to provide the following credit: "Official Bayeux Tapestry digital representation · Eleventh century · Credentials: City of Bayeux, DRAC Normandie, University of Caen Normandie, CNRS, ENSICAEN, Pictures: 2017 - Ia Fabrique de patrimoines en Normandie". The City of Bayeux and its partners shall not be held responsible for content associated with dissemination of the web address (URL) for the Bayeux Tapestry PANORAMA.

The City of Bayeux reserves the right to shut off this access without notice, notably for the purposes of maintaining and updating the tool.

## **CONTACT**

Musée de la Tapisserie de Bayeux/Bayeux Tapestry Museum, Centre Guillaume le Conquérant, 13 bis rue de Nesmond, BP 21215, 14 402 BAYEUX CEDEX tapisserie@mairie-bayeux.fr